Catalog 9EM-TK-190-3
B223
B
Fi
lte
rs
, R
eg

Filter / Regulator-Lubricator
Numbering System
Pipe Size
	 1	 1/8"
	 2	 1/4"
Family
	 03	 Miniature
Unit Function
	 D	 FR + L
	 Unit					     Thread		  Pipe
	 Function		  Family			   Type		  Size		  Options	 Options	 Options	 Options
	 D	 0		  3	 –	 0		  1	 –	 0	 0	 0	 0
Thread Type
	 0	 NPT
	 C	 BSPP
Options
	 0	 Standard
	 D	 Piston Drain
	 G*	 Pressure Gauge
	 L	 1 to 60 PSI, Relieving
	 M	 Metal Bowl
	 N	 2  to 125 PSI, Non-Relieving
	 P	 1 to 30 PSI, Relieving
	 Q	 1 to 15 PSI, Relieving
	 S	 1 to 60 PSI, Non-Relieving
	 T	 1 to 30 PSI, Non-Relieving
	 U	 1 to 15 PSI, Non-Relieving
Note:  When selecting from the options columns, please enter letters
in alphabetical order for positions 6, 7, 8, and 9.
For example:  M 0 3 - 0 1 - D M 0 0
Note:	0000 in position 6, 7, 8 and 9 signifies standard product.
	 (Poly Bowl, Manual Drain on Filter, no Drain on Lubricator,
	 2 to 125 PSIG, Relieving)
  = “Most Popular”
*	Not available with BSPP thread type.
	 Unit					     Thread		  Pipe
	 Function		  Family			   Type		  Size		  Options	 Options	 Options
	 C	 B		  7	 –	 0		  3	 –	 0	 0	 0
Unit Function / Family
	CB7	 FR+L Compact
Thread Type
	 0	 NPT
	 C	 BSPP
Options
	 0	 Standard
	 E	 Minus End Blocks and
		  Sleeves
	 F	 Auto Drain
	 G	 Metal Bowl with
		  Sight Gauge
	 L	 Low Pressure
	 M	 Metal Bowl
	 N	 Non-Relieving Diaphragm
Note:  When selecting from the options columns, please
enter letters in alphabetical order for positions 6, 7, 8.
For example:
C B7 - 0 3 - 0 0 0
“F” Series Filters, Type “A” 5 micron elements:  All Wilkerson Type
“A” 5 micron elements meet or exceed ISO Class 3 for maximum
particle size and concentration of solid contaminants.
Note: 	All classes above refer to International Standards Organization
(ISO) standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
Pipe Size
	 2	 1/4
	 3	 3/8"
	 4	 1/2"
2-Unit Combination Numbering System
B224
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-3
B
Filters, Regulators, Lubricators
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Filter / Regulator-Lubricator
Numbering System
Note:  When selecting from the options columns, please
enter letters in alphabetical order for positions 7, 8, 9.
For example:
D 1 2 - 0 2 - F K R 0
“F” Series Filters, Type “A” 5 micron elements:  All Wilkerson Type
“A” 5 micron elements meet or exceed ISO Class 3 for maximum
particle size and concentration of solid contaminants.
Note: All classes above refer to International Standards Organization
(ISO) standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
1	ISO, R228 (G Series)
3	0 to 200 PSI (0 to 13,8 bar) pressure range available only on units with metal
bowl.
4	Filter bowl selection only. Lubricator bowl material same as filter bowl (plastic
or metal). Plastic lubricator bowl comes with closed end bowl as standard.
Metal lubricator bowl comes with manual drain standard.
Thread Type
	 0	 NPT
	 C	 BSPP 1
Pipe Size
	 2	 1/4"
	 3	 3/8"
Family
	 12	 Sub-Compact
Unit Function
	 D	 Filter / Regulator
		  Combination and
		  Lubricator
	 Unit					T     hread	 Pipe		 Filter / Reg /	 Bowls /	 Filter Element /
	 Function		  Family			T   ype	 Size		  Lubricator	 Drains	 Gauge	O ptions
	 D	 1		  2	 -	 0	 2	 -	 F	 K	 R	 0
Filter Element / Gauge
	 R	 5 Micron w/ Gauge
	 S	 5 Micron w/o Gauge
Options
	 0	 No Fill Plug
		  Standard
	 A	 Bowl Force Fill
	 D	 Body Force Fill
	 F	 Fill Plug
  = “Most Popular”
		  Spring Range

	 Manual Drain	 K 4	 X	 L
	 Piston Drain	 R	 M	 S
2-Unit Combination Numbering System(Revised 06-13-12)
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-3
B225
B
Fi
lte
rs
, R
eg
ul
at
or
s,
 L
ub
ric
at
or
s
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Filter / Regulator-Lubricator
Numbering System
Note:  When selecting from the options columns, please
enter letters in alphabetical order for positions 7, 8, 9.
For example:
D 1 8 - 0 3 - F K G 0
“F” Series Filters, Type “A” 5 micron elements:  All Wilkerson Type
“A” 5 micron elements meet or exceed ISO Class 3 for maximum
particle size and concentration of solid contaminants.
Note: 	All classes above refer to International Standards Organization
(ISO) standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
1	 Not Available on 39 Series.
2	 Tamper resistant kit not installed. Kit shipped loose in carton.
3	 ISO, R228 (G Series).
4	 08 series has all metal bowl (no sight gauge).
5	 Not Available on 08 Series.
	 Spring Range
	 Diaphragm		  0 to 30 PSIG 1	 0 to 60 PSIG 1	 0 to 125 PSIG	 0 to 250 PSIG 1, 5
	 Function	 Fluorocarbon	 (0 to 2.1 bar)	 (0 to 4.1 bar)	 (0 to 8.6 bar)	 (0 to 17.2 bar)
Relieving
	 No	 C	 D	 F 	 G
		  Yes	 J	 K	 L1	 M
Non-relieving 1
	 No	 P	 W	 R	 S
		  Yes	 V	 X	 Y	 Z
Thread
Type
	 0	 NPT
	 C	 BSPP 3
Family
	 08	 Miniature
	 18	 Compact
	 28	 Standard
	 39	 Jumbo
Unit Function
	 D	 Filter /
		  Regulator
		  Combination
		  and
		  Lubricator
	 Unit					     Thread	 Pipe		 Filter / Reg -	 Bowls /
	 Function		  Family			   Type	 Size		  Lubricator	 Drains	 Options	 Options
	 D	 1		  8	 -	 0	 3	 -	 F	 K	 G	 0
		  Bowls
	 Plastic 		  Metal w/

Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
!
Ordering Information
Model  Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl
with Gauge
Metal Bowl
with Gauge
Manual Drain
1/8 D03-01-G000 D03-01-GM00
1/4 D03-02-G000 D03-02-GM00
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
  = “Most Popular”
Mini Combination D03
B228

Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
!
Ordering Information
Model
Port
Size
Plastic Bowl w /
Plastic Bowl Guard
0 to 125 PSI
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Without Gauge
Plastic Bowl w /
Plastic Bowl Guard
0 to 125 PSI
(0 to 8.6 bar)
With Gauge
Metal Bowl
0 to 125 PSI
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Without Gauge
Metal Bowl w /
0 to 125 PSI
(0 to 8.6 bar)
With Gauge
Manual Drain
1/8 D08-01-FK00 D08-01-FKG0 D08-01-FL00 D08-01-FLG0
1/4 D08-02-FK00 D08-02-FKG0 D08-02-FL00 D08-02-FLG0
Piston Drain
1/8 D08-01-FR00 D08-01-FRG0 D08-01-FS00 D08-01-FSG0
1/4 D08-02-FR00 D08-02-FRG0 D08-02-FS00 D08-02-FSG0
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
Compact Modular Combination D08(Revised 12-3-12)
B230
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-3

Richland, Michigan
Ordering Information
Model
Port
Size
Plastic Bowl w /
Plastic Bowl Guard
0 to 125 PSI
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Without Gauge
Plastic Bowl w /
Plastic Bowl Guard
0 to 125 PSI
(0 to 8.6 bar)
With Gauge
Metal Bowl
0 to 125 PSI
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Without Gauge
Metal Bowl
0 to 125 PSI
(0 to 18.6 bar)
With Gauge
Manual Drain
1/4 D12-02-FKS0 D12-02-FKR0 D12-02-FLS0 D12-02-FLR0
3/8 D12-03-FKS0 D12-03-FKR0 D12-03-FLS0 D12-03-FLR0
Piston Drain
1/4 D12-02-FRS0 D12-02-FRR0 D12-02-FSS0 D12-02-FSR0
3/8 D12-03-FRS0 D12-03-FRR0 D12-03-FSS0 D12-03-FSR0
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
  = “Most Popular”
Note:	For Kits and Repair Parts, see individual pages for
Filters, Regulators, and Lubricators.

Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
!
Ordering Information
Model  Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl /
Bowl Guard
with End Blocks
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
Metal Bowl /
Sight Gauge
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
Plastic Bowl /
Bowl Guard
without End Blocks
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
Automatic Drain
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
CB7
1/4 CB7-02-000 CB7-02-G00 CB7-02-E00 CB7-02-F00
3/8 CB7-03-000 CB7-03-G00 CB7-03-E00 CB7-03-F00
1/2 CB7-04-000 CB7-04-G00 CB7-04-E00 CB7-04-F00
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
  = “Most Popular”
0
0 2520155 10 30 35